

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 445 OF 2017

Swapnil Sunil Gandhi .....Applicant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra .....Respondent

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &  
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

**DATE : 5th July, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned for 03/08/2017. Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**