

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 445 OF 2017

Swapnil Sunil GandhiApplicant

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

Ritesh Ratnam For Applicant

Mr.S.R.Shinde- APP for the State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
A.S. GADKARI, JJ**

DATE : 1st August, 2017

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the applicant, Stand over to 16/08/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)