

vks

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.445 OF 2017

Swapnil Gandhi ... Applicant.
V/s.
State of Maharashtra ... Respondents

Mr. G. K. Gole i/by Ritesh Ratnam, for the
Applicant.

Mr. S. R. Shinde, APP for the Respondents.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 20th NOVEMBER, 2017.

P.C. :

1] Heard learned counsel Mr. Gole, for the petitioner, for
some time.

2] Mr. Shinde, however, seeks time to file reply.

3] Time granted.

4] Stand over to 04.12.2017.

[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]