

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 445 OF 2017**

**Swapnil Sunil Gandhi**

**..Applicant**

**Vs.**

**The State of Maharashtra**

**..Respondent**

**Mr. Ganesh Gole i/b Mr. Ritesh Ratnam for the Applicant**

**Mr. A. R. Kapadnis APP for the Respondent State**

**CORAM :R. M. SAVANT, &  
SANDEEP K SHINDE, JJ**

**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2018**

**P.C.**

1 At the request of the Learned APP adjourned to 31-1-2018. If the affidavit is not filed by the next date, this Court would be constrained to proceed in the absence of the affidavit.

**[SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J]**

**[R.M.SAVANT, J]**