

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.445 OF 2017

Swapnil Sunil GandhiApplicant
V/s.
The State of MaharashtraRespondents

Mr. Ganesh Gole i/by Ritesh Ratnam, Advocates for Applicant.
Mr. A.R.Kapadnis, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM :- R.M.SAVANT &
SANDEEP K. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE :- 31ST JANUARY, 2018.

PC. :-

In spite of numerous opportunities being granted, affidavit-in-reply has not been filed by the learned Assistant Public Prosecutor. We, therefore, as and by way of final opportunity adjourn the hearing of the above Application to 20.2.2018. No further adjournments would be granted on the said count. It is expected that in view of the motions for adjournment made by the learned Assistant Public Prosecutor from time to time, charge-sheet would not be filed in the interregnum.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)

(R.M.SAVANT, J.)