

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.445 OF 2017

Swapnil Sunil GandhiApplicant
V/s.
The State of MaharashtraRespondent

Mr. Ganesh Gole with Mr. Ritesh Ratnam, Advocates for Applicant.
Mr. K.V.Saste, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM :- R.M.SAVANT &
SANDEEP K. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE :- 20TH FEBRUARY, 2018.

PC. :-

Though by the order dated 31.1.2018, we have made it clear that no adjournment would be granted on the ground that the affidavit is required to be filed. In view of the difficulty expressed by the learned Additional Government Pleader, we show one final indulgence to the State to file its affidavit-in-reply. The same to be done within one week from date. If the affidavit-in-reply is not filed, the matter would be proceeded as it is.

Stand over to 27.3.2018.

2 Interim protection granted vide order dated 31.1.2018

in the matter of not filing charge-sheet would continue to operate.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)

(R.M.SAVANT, J.)